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CONMSTRUCTION TG ADHERE TC THESE PLANS AND
C S AND TC © Ui\FuPM TG THE ONTARIC BUILDING
’Z‘JE END ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND

TIES HAYING JURISDICTION. THESE

EMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECFICATIONS. ONT. REC. 332/12-2072 CBC.

rn e

EOOF CONSTRUCTION
@} K0.210 (10.25q/m3) SSPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8) PLIGD
SHEATHING WY "H° CLFS. APPROVED WOCD TRUSSES @ 410mm (247)
OC. U, APPROVED EN/ES PROTECTION T0 EXTEMD S00mm (3-0°)
FROM EDEE 5F ROOF AHD M. 3i0mer (12 BEVOND INNER FACE OF
VoL, (EAVES BROTECTION AT REGD FOR RODF SLOPES 5:12
OR GREATER} 38R0 {2347) TRLSS BRASING @ 183Gmm (&-07) OC.
#T BOTION CHORD. PRE EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RéL &
VENTED SOFAT. PROVE ICS & WATER SHIELD TO ALL RDOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIELE 7 (GF DAMMMNG. ROOF SHEATRING 0 5E
FASTENED 150 (87) c/c ALGNG EOGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS VN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN €05 (167). ATTIC VENTILATGN 1:300 OF
TSULATED CEILING AREA WITH M. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
{030 9.19.1.2).

. ERAYE WALL CONSTRUCTION (27x8%) {SB-12-TABIE 35507
@‘? SOING £5 PER ELEV,, 19438 {1°%2°) VERTICAL WOOD FURRNG, CONTIN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, {trom (7/16°) EXT. TVPE SHEATHING OR 0BC
SUAT FQUNALENT, 381140 (2%67) STUDS @ 400mm (167 0.,

RS 387 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VPOUR MARRER AND APPR,
CONTN. AR BARNER, V2w (1/2°) I, DRYEALL FINSH. SIDNG T0 BE
i, 200mm 'a JBOVE FIVSH GROE, FEFER 10 06C 6-12
§ THERIL ISULATON REQURE:

o\

NG A4S Prﬁ ELEV 19}'38 ’1 x2'§ v‘f'ﬂ% ?’003 "UR
EXTHNG WEMBRANE, 1imm (7/167) X7, TYPE SHEATHRG 0
COMPLANT EQUNALENT, 3289 u ):4“) STUDS @ 408mm (187 O£,
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (¥-107, WITH ASPR. DIAGONAL V'M BRACING.
REFER T0 NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR BISTS ABOVE GARAGE.

SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (37) ABOVE FINISH CRADE.

g

o STUCSO WAL CONSTRUCTION (2"‘z@*1 ~
@/ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO D.B.C. S.07.1.142) & 9.28
THAT EWPLOY A MNMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WTH
POSTNE DRANAGE TO THE £X7. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTU
SPECFICATIONS Qi Z5mm {17} M. DXTRUDED OR EXPANDED
POLYSIVRENE ON APPR. AR/MOISTURE BARRIGR ON 334143 {2°%67)
STUDS @ 406 {467 UL, RS 3.7 (R22) BATT MNSUL, APPR & HIL
POLYETHYLENT VAPOUR BAPRIER. 13mm (4/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
TISH, STUCCO TO BF WY 200 (87) ABOVE FRISH GRADE. REFER 70
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N 3685 27540

SPECIFICATONS ("fﬁ 25mm
?OUSWPQ«E [ RFP

£BOE :
STULCO 70 BE MR 200 {87 ABOVE 71

HALS ARJACENT TO TG ~ NG CLADDING
i ( 7/16) X7 TS SKEATHAG OR OEC COMPLANT EQUMALENT,
2 m SIS ¢ {167 6.C., &S
PR, Vi BND #FFR, &

3 ’!}T
LiREH

0N ”EQ

BRICK_VE E ST (77087} {SB=12-TABLE_31,12.6)
H") KR SPACE, 24x180x3.T6men

S @ 408mm {167} 0.C. HORIZONTAL
ROVED SHEATHING PAPIR, imm
SHEATHNG OF 0BC DOMPUANT EGUINVALENT,
«ﬁy 40 {2%57) STUIS © 408mm (167 0.C, ARSI 387 (R22)
HSULATION AND APERCVED VAPOUR BARRER wWiTH AF:’?Q‘&.D " ONTIN.
AR BARRIER. 13mm {1727 INT. DRWIALL FRUSH PROMIDE WEEP HOLES
@ 8%0mm (327} 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND GVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BA3E FLASHING UP WIN. 150mm {67} DENND BUADING PAVER, ERC‘(
T OSE MM, 150mm (5“* %EU"E ‘!NXQ“ CW’ REFE"’ TG ”Hb 3B

o f2£ 0
’6"\ EXIERIOR Y2

\f_,\

TS © 98mm (W‘) 05, HORZONTA.
m Lzs ) 6. VERTOAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1fmm
(7715 EXEROR TYFL SHEATHAG CR 0BG CONPUIRT ECUNALENT,
38589 (27647} STUDS & 40Gem {167) OL. (MAX. HEGHT 3000m
(3'-107)) VI APPROVED DiABONAL WAL BRACING, PEFER 10 NOTE 18
VHERE FLOOR DUSTS ABOVE GARVGE. PROVE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
{327 O.C. BOTION COUFSE AND OVER OPENNGS. PROWDE BASE
FLASHING UP M. 150mm (0°) GCHIND GULDAG PAPER.
BRICK 10 BE M. $50mm (6% ABOVE FINSH GRADE.

STULCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFGH
THAT EMPLOVS A MINIMUM 10mm AK
POSITIVE DRANAGE 70 THE EXTERIOR
SPECICATIONS GVER 25mm (317} MIN. EX“?UDR‘ R EXF?NC_,, RIGID
FOLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON J6x140
{2°67) SRIBS @ 40Smm (167} 0.0, RS 387 (R22) BATY BNSUL.,
HPPR, 6 HiL PCLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1dmm (1/27) GYRSLY
i NSH, STUCCO 7O BE MiN. 200 (8% AROVE
4 R TC O30 $P-12, CHAFTER 3 FUR REQURED
\M !'HERWL !éSULXl'!GN REQUIREMENTS.

{Unless otherwise noted}

RIOR &

PARTITIONS 3&{4“ (274"} @ 4u5mm (167) OC.
; REYS AND 305w (127 0. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTTICNS 38482 {27%47) @ 10mm (247} CL.
PROVIDE 38489 {Z°%4") BOTTOM F"L TE IND 2/38x8% {2/2%47;
TOP BLATE. 13mm (1/27) P ORYWALL BOTH SIDES COF STUDS,
PROVIDE 384140 (2%67) STbDS/PiAYEo VHERE NOTED

(;-) fggmgaﬂm WALE SFOOTINGS: i‘l‘&é. 2154 23132, 93423{2)
s 200m § ¢

Lpsi)

WFPRODFING ARD G LAYER, DRANAGE LAYER
. WHEN SASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'-197) BELOW FIN.
TANGE LAYER IS NOT REQ. F FOUNDATION WALL 8
PRODFED. MAMUM POUR HEIGHT 2380 {7'-107) ON 500x155
87) CONTINUOUS KEYED CONG. FTG. BRACE FDN, WALL PRIOR 70

CKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON RATURAL UMDISTURBED
SCiL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED Ll

§vE§P EOQI M& E&Ei ]Qﬁfﬁ Q}l&§

FOR SR FOOTAG SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATON PLAN.
ASSUED 120 €Pa (1B psi) SOL BEARNG CAPACTY FOR
TOHNHOUSES, TG BE VERFIED ON STE.

~HAYIMUM FLODR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4iPq. (S0pst) PER FLOOR.
—-REFER 70 SURS REPQRT FOR SO CONDIMONS AN BEARING
CAPACITY,

o FOUNDATION DRANAGEOBC, 2142, & 9143
@ 100rera (473 DA FOUNDATION CRANMAGE THE 150min {€7) CRUSHED
SEONE QVER AND AROUND DRAMNAGE TRES.
@ BASEMENT 3148 0BC, 2,516 {J)ﬂz} 6.16,4.5.01), 9.25.3.3 (m)_
- 8mm (S“WEN. 25MFa (3800psT} CONC. SLAB ON 100mm: {47)
COARSE CRENULAR FUL, OR 20MPe. (2000psii CONC. WITH
DAMPEROOFING BELOW SLAB. UMUEF’\ SLAB INSULATION PER 3B-12;
3.1.1.7.45)(8) where required.
Al SLAR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAN AR

@ —197‘"' \3"4\ PAN T & G QUB'LOOR U\DE‘! GROU D FLOOR FIMISH
7007

1gmm (5/27) 18G SUEFLOOR URDER SECOND PLODR FINISH FLOCR
i€min {8/

€) PANEL-TYOE UNDERLAY FUR CERAMIC TRE APPLIATON.
{1747 PANEL-TYFE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIIENT &
Y FLORNG.

ADIM& %ﬁﬁw&@ L%ﬁ..&_;mlﬁl

{ STAIRS ~OBC, 2

~5mm (! {1747 1 tﬂm@ ANACENT TREADS

i BETHEER TRLES
FUGHY

\/—7'/5 }

MAXK, RISE < 2&

MIN, R 210 {8-1/4")

MIN, T < 235 {9-1747)

BAX < E5 (””\

RN, I 1950 37)

RAIL i = 900 ’2*1‘")

RAL @ ¢ T-\ii‘ = B85 {2'-10") to 8§65 (3-27
MIN, STAIR WIDTH = 880 {2'~107)

FOR_CURVED STARS

BN, RUN = 130G Bbg

MIN. AYG, RUN = 200 (8"

O {47 BEPHEEN
AND SJRF[ Cr BEHMD T TO0
£ CONTINUCUS BXCEPT FOR NEWEL

i‘Oﬁ‘ " chmers 0“ YRECRON .

INTERIQR & S o =
INTERIOR GUARDS:  900mm 12~ﬂ ) MiN. HIGH

3 S = OHC. 288,
900mm {367) HIGH GUARD WHERE DETACE WR(N FORCH TO AN
CRADE 1S LESS THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm {427} HIGH QUARD S
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE DHCEEDS 180{rmm (71 ;

38483 (274"} SiLL PLATE W™ 13men (1727 DIA. AHLCHOR BOUTS
\LZY Z00mm (BT LONG, EMBIDOED MIN. 100mm (47) INTO (DKL, €
K -107) 0.C., CAULKING CR 25 (17) MIN. MINCRAL WOOL
BLATE AND TOP OF FOTN. WALL
IJS~ HON~SHRINK CROUT TC LEVEL SilL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

il\?_i,\! FQUNDATION ML) ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INGULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(87 ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & O CLOSER THAN 30mm (27) OF
TH BASEMENT SLAR, RS 352¢! {R2Gel} BLAWET 2 SJUNG‘& 0 HAVE
APPRCVED) VAPOUR BARRIER. REC )
F’A"fr’ HETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WiLL AND NSUL’%”‘ N bP TQ GRM)E
. HEWGHT INSULARON AT (CLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
SEALED 10 FOUNJA‘M& WAL WITH CalLKING.
NSULATION {3} 18 NOT 70 BE INTERRURIFD BV FRAMING.

BASTMENT BEARMG STUD PARTTION

28482 (z”m'“; STUDS © 406mm {167 0.2, 1389 (24 SiLi
PLATE {0 LbWrROOW\G WATERIAL, T3mm {1/2°) DiA ANCHOR
BOLTS Z00mm (57) LONG, CMBEDDED ML 100mm (47) WIO
CONC. @ 2609mn (7107 0. 100mn (K HGH CONC. URB
% 305155 (12°46%) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ, BLOCKMNG AT

MID-HEGHT ¥ WALL !S UNFRUSHED.

{31727 DA x4, ’1(6 &a, ‘TL mL WH A HiN,
¢ OF (0B8N (24,000a.) WITH 150150x8.5
{(874E™3/8") STL TCP & BOTIOM RIATE

Gy STEEL COLUMN
7 80mal3-1727 DI x 4.7Bmm

0.188% STL COL W

CONCRETE PLASTER
(16 B POCKET €7 2003290 (8°@") PCURED CONC. M3 HALLS.
Hid, SEARG S0mm (2-1/27

£ 1968 (12 CONTAIOS Wo0D STRAPPING BOTH SIES OF
NL7 simmn vea (0. 9.33.4.3.(3))

GARAGE 5LAR
100 32Pa (4640psT) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-6% AR
ENTRAINKENT ON CPTONAL 100 (4%} COMSE GRANVLAR ALL W7
COMPACTED SUR-RASE OR COMPACTED NATWE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONT (mzwmo) AT 1% N

@ 13m’r {1 /2 )} G‘i’PSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN
7 HOUSE AND GABAGE, RS) 387 (R22) N WALLS, RSI 546 (R31)
N CEILING, TAPE AND SEAL AL GOWTS AIRTIGHT PER 0.8.C.
9.70.9.16, REFER 7O $B~1Z, TAMLE 3.1.1.2A FCR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION,

C7N\ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WTK SELF

07 CLosNG DIVICE AND WEATHERSTRIFFING PSR
OEC 3.10.13.15.
EXTERIOR. STER
PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR W0OD STEP WHERE MOT EXPOSED

@ TO VEATMER. WX, RISE 200mwm {7-7/8°) M. TREAD 250mm
{3-27/377). SEE CBC. 9.89.2., 8883 & 9810,
DRYER VENT(URC-4.2.35(7) & 6.2.4.10)

¢ @ CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 1O EXTEFIOR.
(USE 100mm (47 DA, SNGOT™ ¥ALL VENT PIPE),
INSULATED ATTIC AGCESS {( 19,2
NE ACRSs RO e i, BRSO oF Biae
(2. YTAT-1/27 & b M. ARES OF 0.32 SOM. (344
SGFT) VITH WENTHERSTRIPPING.  AS1 3.52 (R20) RIGD
PSULATION BACKWNG. SEE OBC $B-12, 3.1.18.

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHMNEY SHALL BE 815mm (3'-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST PURIV AT VCH 7 COMES W CONTACT WitH THE
ROOF AN 610mm (2'-47) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORIZ. DISTARCE OF J080mem (10°-07) FROM THE CHMNEY,

@

/N LN CLOSETS
$25) 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14”) DEEP.
/__\ MECHANICAL EXHAUST
<28 MECHANMCAL EAMAUST FAN, VENTED 1O DXIERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
0BC. 9.32.35 & 832310,
-, SIE MAS HALLS
7Y m.'xa/a'; 3 u FOR STL BEAYS 4D

M' H/Z'“ S! e FIR WOOD hEAﬁS

" (87 LN Jz v, mho%s WITHA SOLD BLOCH
COURSE.  LEVEL YITH NON-SHRIRK GROUT.
£y SGUO_SI00D BEARMG FOR 00D STUD WAULS

/ G T BE AT LEAST AS ¥DE AS THE SUPPURYED

¢ WD REARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UF WOOD
70 BE CONSTRUCTED I ACCURDANCE WITH 03C

! Pﬁ(.‘r Fﬁi” &JPES U“ T 9”2 REFER
s TLIZATON CODE.

T" THE DNTARIC

— SIERFED EQ MMM
'\33}, Bt AML QT‘ €0fmm (247,
A ERY = §i0mm { 247

D VTH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH
CONC. STRENGTH 3 MPa
WT N COMPACTED
0N AS PER 08C. S8--12

=3-1/2° % 3-1727 % 1/4°L (90x8046.0L)
T 342 x 5/i6°l {+00«Q0n8.0L)
3172 % 5/18% {12549008.0L)

(2011
@ D&RECT WZNT FUPMCE TERM?NAL MN QOﬂmm (36’) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MiN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRY INTAKE 7O BE A M. OF 183Cmm
@ (507 FROM ALL DXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTIIZATION
CODE. ALL AR INTAXES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM IGTCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M N COMPLIANCE WITH 0.8.C.
DV.—~B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

RIRECT_VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MRMUM 300mm (12°)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTLIZATION CODE

omm (5/8“) T&6S BFLOOR ON 00D FLOCR JOESTS FOR
CERAMIC TRE APPLICATION (¢ SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm (1/47) PANEL

TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (¢ SEE CBC
9.302.%)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (§'-117) TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 3Bx38 (2°%2°) CROSS BRACING OR SOLD BLOCKING © 2100mm
{5-117) 0.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1%3°) ® 2i00mm (6'-11) 0.
UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED, (» SEE 0BC
9.23.9.4. .)

EXTERiOR WMJ.S TO HAVE A FIRE RESSSTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min, WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN 1.2M (3-117).
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'~11") THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD iN NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ZLEVATONS FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES,

FOR MAX, zauo mm (a —2‘) FORCH DEFTH (smmtsr D), 125mm (4
7/8°) 324Pa (4640ps) CONC. SIAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAGBIENT. REINF,
WITH 10M BARS © 200mm (7 7/87) O.C. EACH WAY N BOTTOM THRD
OF 5LAB, B00x600 (23 5/8% 23 5/67) 104 DOWELS © 800mm (23
5/87) 0.C., ANCHORED ™ PERMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAR MIN.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 78mm (3°) BEARING ON FDTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (L1) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WATH 100mm {47)
END BEARING.

BRICK CHECK

THE FOTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN $0mm (3-1/2)
THICK TO A MAX DEPTH OF 660mm (26°) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FAGING MATERWAL VITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm {8°) O.C. VERTICALLY
AND 800mm (367) 0.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SO!JD WITH MORTAR.

@ 380140 (2° x6") RAFTERS @ 406w (16" oc) FOR MAX 11-T° SPAN,
380184 (2°%8") RIDGE BOARD. 36488 (2°x4”) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CEILING JOISTS 10 BE 38189 (2°%4") © 408mm (16°) 0.0. FOR MAX.
2830mm (¥'-37) SPAN & 361140 (246" © 406 (167 O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm (14-77) SPAX.

RAFTERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF 70 BE 38x9 (2°%") © 610mm (24°)
0. WY A 38xBS (2°%4%) CEMTRE POST 70 THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (5'-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

THD_STOREY YOLUME SPACES

—FOR A HAXIUM 5430 mm (18-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXBAUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 {2-2°%6") SPR2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (12°) 0. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) CAW 9.5 (3/8°) THICK EXT, PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID W00D BLOCKING BETWEEN 00D STUDS ©
1220 mm {#'-07) O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WiTW HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2000 mm (—87), PROVIDE 38x140 (2%6°) STUDS @
408 (167 0.C. W™ CONTNUOUS 2~38x140 (2-2°6°)TCP PLATES +
1-3B¢140 (1-2"46") BOTIOM PLATE & MINDIUM OF 3-38x184 (3-248")
CONT, HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTIOM: PLATES AND HEADERS.

mvmsw 5.46 (RBT) msumnw APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT.

EARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL
REFER TC DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

@)

S EXTERDR BSSIENT SKD tor 10 6F o ()
STUBS © 406mm {167 oc. OR 38489 (2°%¢") STULS @
305mm (127 o.c.

/8T "ﬁO\(GOﬂOOL)
l' § m 24
FI = 42%42°%18° CONCRETE PAD Fi = 48x43 26° CONCRETE FAD
F2 = J6°x36°16° CONCREYE PAD  F2 = 40°x40"16” CONCRETE PAD
WLTA  =1-1 3/47%7 574" (1-45x184) F3 = 30°30°x12° CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 34°x34°14” CONCRETE PAD
),:U =2-1 3/4°%7 1 ,’a" (2—45)(184) ) F4 = 24%24x12" CONCRETE PAD  F4 = 28™x28°%12° CONCRETE PAD
W2 =3-1 3/4%7 1/4° [3-45x184 5 = 18™%1678° CONCRETE PAD  F35 = 18°%18%8" CONCRETE PAD
3 =4-1 3/4%7 1/4 (4 45x184
T2 =TT 374%0 174 {1-45m235,
VL4 =2-1 3748 1/4° (2-4542358)
B =3-f 3/4%8 1/4° (3-45x235) NCG| WIDTH HEIGHT, | HEIGHT  ome] T
LVLSA  =4~1 3/4°%9 1/4" {£-45x235) CEILING | CEILNG
LBA  =1-14 g,/:; Gl 75 (1-¢5x300)) )] g:-éuo' g;_g: g;-g: INSULATED ENTRANCE D008
M8 =2-1 3471 7/9 {2-45x300, c 12-87 | 6'-8] 07 ?
DR7  =3-3 3/4%11 7/8° {3-45x300) R o - S g
MTA =41 3/6%11 7/8" (4-45x300) : §:‘§: &-g gj—gj NTERIOR SLAS DOOR
VLB =2—:: 3/4™i4" {2-45x356) O A - OO M
DA =3-1 3/414°  (3-45x356) 5 1PTe |68 | BT |Niemon sus book
BRCK VBNERR LS WO0D UNTELS AND BEMMS
2% % 3-1/2% x 1470 (BOnES6.4L)  +  2-2°%8" SPR. No2 WBY  =2-2"@° (2-38x184) SFR. No.2
% 3-1/27 x S/16°C {102:897.91) + 2-2°%B" SPR. Mo2 WB2  =3-2°8" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2
<* % 3-1/7° x 5/18°L ( 27::89x7. QLS + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | W83 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
" 3-1/2° x TA167 {152680x11.0L)  + 2-2%12° SPR. NoZ | WB4  =3-2710° (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
x 4> x 7718% (‘\’721{)2')5!1.%) + 2-2%12° SPR No2 | WBS =2-2"12" (2-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
3-1/2° % 5/181 {127x89x7.9L} + o 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WBB  =3-2%12° (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
< 3-1/2° % BAIETL {127:89x7.9L) + 3-2%12° SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2°012" §5—38x286; SPR. Ne.Z
w3172 % BAE'L {127:69x7.9L) 4+ 3-2%10° SPR. No2 | WBI1 =4-2%10° (4-~3Bx235) SPR. No.2
* k4% x TAEL (157102611.00) + Z-2%10° SPR. No2 | WB12 212" (4-38x286) SPR. Nc.2

VINDOUS: LEG
Mg dil =il EXHAUST FAN
4 LEAST GIF BEDROOU WHNDOH OV A CHEN FLOOR & T0 HAE L -
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENAGLE AREA \TH N, CLEIR ©  cuss ' vant © 7o BXtERoR
), 5 UTLET
o ] ! S~  DUPLEX OUTLET &= ?ﬁgﬁ OM.-,.-)
A cum 5 musam WHERE mc TOP "OF THE WHDOH SLL 'S LOGATED (12" ASOVE SURFACE) & GF GUPLEX OUTLET
LESS THAN 480mm (1'=7) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM E= & WEATHERPROOF efe S HEGHT  AFF)
THE re FLOOR 70 THE ADMACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800w ov DUPLEX OUTLET
@ POT LIGHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
{220 volt)

ATHORDY. G LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
cvwrm LM < (PULL CHAIN) '<)' ({CEILING MOUNTED)
AL EXTERIOR W mws 70 COMPLY WTH REQUIREMENTS STATED IN —  SWITCH d} LIGHT FIXTURE
0BC~DN. B-8.7.1.7. & SBI2-3.1.19. / {WALL MOUNTED)

® FLOOR DRAIN == ® HOSE BB
(NON-FREEZE)

R DO0s 1o GoUPLY T ot RESSTANCE AS STATED O @3/ COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND

08C. 58—12—31 19.

AL EXTEROR wmmmﬂsm oY m THERMAL
PERFORMAKGE AS STATED i 0.BC. SB~12-3.1.1.9.

COD. CARBON MONOYXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

D4 —DOUBLE JOIST
SJ —SINGLE JOIST

CENERAL:
1) MECHANICAL VEWTRATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES FER Qv POINT LOAD
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. bl FROM ABOVE

2) AL DOWNSFOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER 0BC
9.26.18.2. AND P&UN{CEPAL STPNWRBS.

SHiD i X1 Vs _GR Y eh
MNFORCEMBW OF S"ND '#?NJ.S SHAU. B WSTALLED ADJACENT 0 V&ATER
@ CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB (N MAIN BATHROCW, REFER TO (8C.
9523, 38.38.3)a), 383A8{3)c), 38.3.13.02){g) & 3.83.13(4){e).

4)

§)

AR PARRIERS )
AL AR BARRER SYSTEUS TO COMPLY WTH OB.C.~DY. B, 9.25.3.

OUTROOR A3 RATAE

ALL OUTDOOR AR INTAES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (EXHAIST VENTS) M
COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. OV.-B 62.3.12. AD TABLE 62.3.12.

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

GJ. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROCF TRUSS MANUF.

FA _
FT 2T RLAT ARCH
A " CURVED ARCH

M.C.
MEDICINE CABINET

CONC. BLOCK WALL

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS HOTED OTHERWISE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO TWE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE 1c.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3} ALL LAHNATED VEREER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDFR TRUSSES, AN &
HETAL HMGERWNW@SSUPPGWNGRU&FFWWGWEEDESMD

& CERTFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF,

4) LV BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E-2050Fb WM. NADL EACH ALY OF AVL VTH
83mm (3 1/27) LONG COMMON WIRE 1ARS © 300mn {127) 0.C.
STAGCERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184240 & 300mmn (7 1/4°9 1/2°, 1

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
SOLID BEARING TO BE MINBAUM 2 PIECES,
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER “SB” REPRESENTS

==JRC"  SOUD 00D BEARNG TO MATCH FROM ABOVE

7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATR DEPTHS AND FOR &

4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2°) DA GALYV. BOLTS SOLTED AT

WD-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3-07) OL.

6) FROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM MANGERS TYPE “SOL” MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG~TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL (VL BEAM TO BEAM

CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOYED OTHERWASE

6) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR AL JOISTS AND BUAT-UP
¥0OD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WiODD MEMBERS,

7) 00D FRAMING NOT YREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATME, IN CONTACY
UTTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED PROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil POLYETHYLENE FiLM, No. 50 (45iba) ROLL ROOANG OR OTHER
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD #IDMBER IS AT LEASY

156mm (6°) ABOVE THE GROUND.

W A FURL-BUG [PRURIKE 1 FSTHAED M A

SIEEL:

1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GAL.21 GRADE 3504,

STRUCTURAL QUALITY, PER OBC. 8-8.23.4.3.

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFGRM TO CSA-G30-16% GRADE 400R.

OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED

INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

STUECO:.

1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MXIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSAIVE DRAINAGE TO THE B(TERIOR. THE EMTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED, ALL STUCCD TG BE DNSTALLED

AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELORE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

‘ 'WATER nm RECOVERY (OWHR)
IN EACH DWELLING UNIY 70 RECENE
i BAGHERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO
ARE TWO OR HORE SKOWERS IN THE

NOT

Ty — TRIPLE JQIST
LVL == LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

swnmmsmsuswmsmwmmmo&

THE NUMBER CF

FUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE §B3 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARING.

OIE: SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS VIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LINTEL/BEAN

@ PRWFDE%F&?FLOOR.NEART&ESW&BWCWGTKEM@R
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 N EAGH BEDRUOM KEAR HALL DOOR, ALARMS
7O BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRCAL CIRCUT AXD INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS iF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK~UP
REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT.

DWELLING 00T, A

CARBON MONGXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN.,/CGA~6.19,0SA 6.19
ADIACENT TO EACH SLEEFING AREA.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE FERMMNENTLY WIRED SO THAT
1S ACTIVATION VAiLL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOWDE DETECTORS ARD SE
EQUIPPED ¥ AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE VATHIN BEDRUCMS WHEN THE

WW}E WbSIRUCIIQN 0 PR}N‘ENI LEAK&% GF Sﬂﬁ. L‘AS
BIFO THE BULDING F REQURED.

Celling wi ic Space 10.56 ﬁ‘zo a{ inner foce
M@T@ﬁ&_ m_@@_lm of exterior walls
Cexl‘mg without Altic Spece (R§16) BATY or SPRAY
5.46
(#31) BATT or SPRAY
387 6" 022 BATT ESS, AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
R22) sel] | SERVICE AND {E PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
R'ZO? R 2"_ch‘ MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
Blos o % 7 ‘ ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
<600mm below grade (rig) | O INSUL AFTER BULDING PERWIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
Winimum RS! (R) value - . A
Vindags & Shing glss 1.6U SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "AY
Maximum U-value (0'28) TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
? his o 2.8U The minimum thermal performance of buillding
Mﬁfmm Umvalue (0:49) envelope and equipment shall c_onform to the
Vo “*%?ﬁ" FPT 96% Min, | NATURAL GS P e e e
= REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
NATJRAL GAS Amendment O. Reg. 88/19
- JAN. 01, 2020
y )
Besmﬂm en mmkm mzm mtﬂﬂad.
PACKAGE AT

108010046.0 (3541 /&%) T0P & BOTIOM PLATES, FIOD WELD 5 4 o oy it %“&E’?&Wﬂ%ﬁ” )
BOTTOM PLATE T <00vI50312.5 (416%1/2") BASE PLATE CAW a 2 cunificotion regiremards oct ot in M
p Dk x 300mm LOKG v50mm HOOK ANGRORS f - Crtario Buldng Cade o bo o Designer. SNG $
(2-1/212°%2%. TE COLUMN TO STUD WAL WITH 2-32:3.475 : surifiation nformation
{1 1/4% 1/8") STEEL STRAP WELDED 70 COLUMN AND FASTENED 81 Richard Vink / 4 24488 AT . e
TO STUD WITH 2-SDS 83538 (3/471 1/2°) SCREWS WANUF. 5 v BOA i iepally .
B SIS0 SR T : i st / — RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
P - Ty gn Inc. 4 g
3SR NOTE FURTHER DEFINED, DEC 03/20|GW ) drosing 0.
STRUDET INC L e T oo e 155 G 4 St 120 TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
[ b » 2 RE-ISSLED . MG 74/20|CW t the Designar before proceading with the work, Al Toronte ON M2J 1R4 ot dreim By cheslied by ) T rams
FOR STRUCTURE OMLY 1 [ISSUED FOR PERMIT. APR._13/20|GW g«;:mnmﬁ e the ot o tonery I ¢ 416.630.2255  416.630.4782 || APRY. 2020 GW 6 3/16° = 1’-0° GP-14(18-NOTES-2020-VA3-PKG-A1-18014
no.| description do'e by | Browngs are sot o be sosled. va3design.com AR - HASROIVE\RORC\ 201\ 19014 G S DONSTR_NOTES & mzsm&mmwe ~HDTES- 2020-A3-PAS-M~ 190 dug ~ Tho = Dec 3 020 - 26 Y

Hi ¢rowings cpecificstions, reloted docyments and design cre the copyright property of VAS DESIS Repreduction of

this property in whele oF i part is siriclly protibRed eithout YAS DESIGN's writien pemmission.




REFER TC STANDARD WALL
\/ FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
CONSTRUCTION.

SECTION SHEET
ON WALL

| 2° x 8" SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

7 7/8"
MAX,

[T

\
w

WOOD BLOCKING

i FLOOR JOISTS
I FLANGE
E . INSULATION
[ ;\/ ‘
DETAIL

WOOD BLOCKING |
BETWEEN JGISTS |

/ /

SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

{ONE RISER)

. 2" x 6" SPR. 3TUD WALL

y

L] 17 x 2 STRAPPING

FiN. FIRST FLOOR

2" x 10° SPR. 16 O.C.
(OR SEE PLAN)

|
i
[
|
|
LAUNDRY R ABOVE |
I
|
|
|
i

2" x 4" SPR. 18" O.C.
SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON “—"—[""""
12" x 6” CONC. FTG.

VARIES ~ SEE PLAN

<

a & [
R ; 74 |
L ' < .
| > ) | |
N £ | DWARF BEARING
WALL
F_mj% ‘ i | STEPS AS REQUIRED ——f—+—= :
i frmrmare i ==
e = | d |
o — CONT. HEADER oo i) : i i
ryj . | !
iy T . A T SN SO N
. . o J— pa— f— J— ]
FINISHED GRADE ezzdi DOUBLE TOP PLATE — l I
- L—— FLOCR JOISTS /\/{ '
i
2" x 4 SPR. 18" O.C, E PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
BEARING PARTITION ON
B} 12” % 6" CONC. FTG.
INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
AL 2° MiN, AND 67 MAX. A
\, ' ABOVE FINISH SLAB Y
/\ POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
. - THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
' DRAWINGS.
2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WATH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @
. 7-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER |
DAMPROCFING MATERIAL ! .
P, 4" CONCRETE BLOCK N )
Nsalkey
G %iZ FIN. SLAB
e 5 v
I‘\
AN

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAKNE%@Y/ENTRY

\ [CONC. FOUTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED S0, FOR SIZES
fSEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

(MORE THAN ONE WF&)

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

ol
The undorsigred hos reviswed ond lokes responsitifly for this dasign

a5,
d hes th qualfications ond masts the requirements ezt out in

38 Lt it i po e WSZ“ i te SINGLES

7. quakfication information -

6. Rlcherd Vink b / 4 24488 - ‘ ¥

51, neme Y dgneture BC ; prejoct a2 munleipally preject o,
T riin ot w265 @M RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014

Y > | e drowing a0,

At Corfrector muzt verify off dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumars Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS )
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-0

MIN.

QOVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PRCVIDED FROM THE EDGE CF RQOF A MIN,
{E NOT LESS THAN

3—0" (900mm) UP FROM THE RCOF SLOPE TD A |

1'—0" {300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL
FROTECTICM SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M OR TYPEZ 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROCFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8” PLYWOCD
SHEATHING LUSE "H’ CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2°x5” FASCIA SO0ARD
PREFINISHED METAL

GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

4”7 FACE BRICK TIED 7O STUDS WiTH

EAVE

i BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
{ FOR ROCF VENTILATION

DISTRIBUTED

TRUSSES @ 247c.c. MAX.

<

CEILING JOISTS
(SEE PLAN}

TOP OF WOOD FLATE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTHATION © A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

+ CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF

1 /27 (43mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MiL. POLY YAPCUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN., R—-60 ATTIC INSULATICN.
INGULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TG R20.

.

{ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

i

- 1/2” GYPSUM BOARD

| 2"x6" BOTTOM PLATE

{ LAP VAPQUR AND AIR BARRIER

GALVANIZED 7/8% WiDE METAL DES
® 16" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 247
c.c. VERTICA

i
L/

f 4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

——i FiN. FLOORHING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—-31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARACE)

!
{ FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLGOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

17 AIR BPACE

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/18"
EXTERIOR £SB SHEATHING, 2°x87

SPR, STYDS @ 16%0.c. FILLED WTH
MIN. R-/22 BATT INSULATION AND &
MiL. PBLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSiM BOARD.

CONTINUCUS HEADER w/ R-22
INSULATION %iTHIN HEADER JOISY

L. VAPCUR BARRIER AND
iST AND SUBFLOOR

-
|
f
I

0 (PARALLEL JOISTS:
% {WOOD BLOCKING
Hi

‘oer FLOOR
'MANUFACTURER
FLOGR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

i 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FidiISH

——‘—‘——{ SINCLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

| AIR BARRILR RUN BETWEEN

\ —————1 DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP

UNDER FLOOR PLATE
1 /2" GYPSUM SOARD

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
%SsNGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

FidL

FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
o FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
7/16” 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x8”
SPR. STUDS @ 160.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R—22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY
VAPQUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT |
FIRST FLOOR. | —

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & AN\D

BASE PLATE

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FiNISH

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOCR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OTHER

BRICK IS CMMITED TO

TIE IN CONC SLAB

MIN. 4° INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING |—— =

# HEADER WRAP

T T FiRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR

BASE PLATE

SCREENED WETPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT JOTTOM CF CAVITY 6 MiL.
POLYETHYLAE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 8° UP BEMIND BUILDING
PAPER

HEAVY COAA OF BITUMEN !

OVER CONL. WALL ;

FOUNDATION WALLS TC 3E WATER
PROOFED OR PRCVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF

| CAULK OR SEAL WiTH GASKET
| AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2--2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHCRED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WiTH 1/27 DIA. BOLTS AT 7°-10"0.c.
iN. 47 INTO FOUNDATION WALL

CONTINUQUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WATHIN 2°
MIN, AND 87 MAX. ARCVE FINISH SLAB WITH

MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT T0° &

FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE"

CEMENT COVE

!
i
4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6” |
CRUSHED STONE COVER !

FIN. SLAB

CONC. FCOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED 3CIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

BOTTOM, CONTINUCUS iINSULATION NOT TO BE

FOR WALL

i
| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

/———————f CONTINUOUS WATERSTOR {BITUMEN CAULKING}

FINISHEL SLAB

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

! TYVEK HEADER WRAP
) AT FIRST FLOOR.

| SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &

e BASE PLATE

o CONTINUOUS

,__
o e i

R-20C INSULATION

| FOUNDATION WALL

[ U S e some o

i

, S WEEP HOLES
WALL FLASHING , e < TIZ  caukne
il [ SLOPE
WEEP HOLES > , — L s .
N =l e J - | F
w1 N - 4
T g 5% MIN. REINF. CONC.
4 i P PORCH SLAB. SEE
NE - N . ARCHITECTURAL
M : — 2-2"x#" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS.
Led
o : T(/) FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 5 M
o ; o 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10"0.c. :
25 : \ t MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL BEARING
8 : — |DOVE TAIL TIES @ 8" o.c.
N° ¢ / ~ IVERT. & 36" o.c. HORIZ. COLD
© — |SOLID MORTAR FiLL CELLAR
_SLOPE i 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
FIN. GRADE CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26"
) ]10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
, CUT IS MORE THAN 26°.
DETAIL FOR NGRETE DET

/\/‘

FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH 5LAB

VENEER DROFPED GRADE
/

\ INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING
1 VT
! =
! V : #OURED CONC. FDN. WALL.
2
I
f i __‘ 3” CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
- 47 MiN. COMPACT GRAVEL
{
f ;

b

2012 CODE

NCE PACKAGE A1

DRAWINGS. WALL SECTION
3 . :&: ﬁﬁm&gﬁaﬁmﬁmﬁa cnn\émgxﬁs mmmw&wagﬂme;dﬁﬁa
e Ontorio Puiiding Codo to be @ Deazigner. ° SEN@M%
71 qudlification informeton 4 T -
6. Rlchard Vink 24488
51 oo v mﬁ BN prejask o ] projet 1.
7 migﬂrﬁw 2556 RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
3 o dete 9 a drowing a0,
: Con must venly o dmensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 || APRIL 2020 2'x6" BRICK VENEER SECTIONS
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WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DiA. ® 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MiL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING

~
SAFT - - . BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6" UP AND
RAFTER
A AFTER TIED TO STUB i BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
v S COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
VoA X INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6”
- #15 BULDING PAPER OVER 7/16" e DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°%6” - ' LAP MIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING
i SPR. STUDS © 16%.c. FILLED WITH ) : STUD PARTITION
— MIN, R—22 BATT INSULATION AND &
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, o
R GYPSUM BCARD. 2"'x6” STUD PARTITION
i §m L [ w/ R=22 INSULATION
_— 10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE :
! —e{ WELDED'TO TOP OF BEAM e BUILT-UP WOOD
= WHERE SUP RICK o e . I
= " NEEERS\k;MSE}RTING B 2x6" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING | BEAM OR LWL
W SRArToToR (ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLCOR 4" FACE BRICK OR
. w@ , - MECH. FASTEN WCOD w——}CONC BLOCK
. ~ ! INSULATION WHEN AREA T .
FiM. SECOND FLOOR E-&ﬁw — BELOW IS GCARAGE OR INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) INSULATION
, EXTERIOR / NO INSULATIOM e —— T
: z WIS |
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIANC L CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
. i k ;
< s | STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) \ H | il <>
s T L BN TOP_OF WOOD PLATE e ’
;W’m - FLOOR JOISTS | 1 =t CEIUNG JOISTS
s B
i | N \ STEEL BEAM P
e 472471 /47 MIN. TOP PLATE WELD OR N} INSULATION (SEE PLAN) : :
i 210 22l 1BOLT STEEL WHEN
d i
COL'N TO AREA I
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW | 71
TR ; , , LIVING |
: | DOUBLE STUDS ON ! , AREA / NO |
} e | B0TH SIDES OF 3 1/2° DiA. i : INSULATION { {
| STEEL PIPE COLUMN WHEN ,
— ! ANCHOREZ WITH 2 PAIRS OF | = | GARAGE STEELéE%%kI Bs —\f—
| STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16"| AREA IS !
i | (WELDED TO COLUMN AND [ BELOW o FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
= | NAILED TO STUDS) E £ T
8i< ' 2 T
Zix im /\/ n |
= i i
zi5 2] 2 i 8
i< /\/ = i
o o
2 Zin : ¥ — =T
b oz ] =
® i o]
< 5 \.’_2/ ole ef o _
> o @ 1"%2° WOOD STRIPS IN (ssTsEgLPEXQ;A
wig - 9 CONTACT WiTH THE TOP OF |
Fle E: FLANGE & NAILED TO THE |
L ; BOTTOM OF JOISTS ' /
i P 0 6°x6°x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE |
<O T w0 !
o P IFOAM INSULATION
i — {(AT COLUMN LOCATION)
o ’ e © o o
] ;
: : 3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE |
N 2l oLe COLUMN MIN. 0.188” WALL
, A THICKNESS
hy ! FLOCR JOIST (SEE PLAN) /_m\‘ A
%' £
— 4 /——'i 474”51 /47 MIN, BOTTOM PLATE s sos FIN. FIRST FLOOR ﬁﬂ
FIN. FIRST FLCOR e ‘ '
i iy E
< |
{
] et _a | - o
R - 8”6 "x3/8" MIN.
il i) , BASE PLATE

FINISHED GRADE H i

| 107x4"x1 /2" BASE PLATE Coks el : 1
i/ | ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS : ' ¥
[ 1/2° DIA, 12° LONG AND
| 27 HGOK
SECTION ELEVATION
CONCRETE FOOTING' ON 7
NATURAL UNDISTURBED
= e SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE
.. , Pl ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

: 2=;_///”\\&+“§L=F_ LEE;F :}:%? DETAIOF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

maafe RS 2012 CODE
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Af

Sﬂ%@lﬁg

FOR STRUCTURE OMLY

o
at. . . i The undersigned hos reviewed ond én'ess responsitlily for this design
and bos the quelificalions and mosls the regquirements set out in the

81 . -1l ontario Buiing Code to be o Desigrer. o
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UNHEATED AREA

167 L1 UNEX LI

FOR POURED CONCRETE i

SLAB STRUCTURE REFER ]
TO ARCHITECTURAL 1
DRAWINGS

GUARD & |

HANDRAIL ,

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

!

CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4° MAX. NO

BOTTOM REINF,

10M @8" O.C.

UPPER REINF.

10M 88" O.C.

=N

A

407 MiN._TO
UNDISTURBED SOIL

HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
6" & 2'~11" ABOVE SLAB IS
PERMITTED.

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

7 UPPER REINF.
10M @ 8° 0.C.

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FILL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL &
FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROMIDE METAL
TES SEE NOTE "2

i0M @ 8" 0.C.

DOWELS TO
MATCH BOTTOM
REINF.

POURED FDN. WALL

8 X 16"
POURED CONC.

\(Qé

FOR MORE THAN

oo

RISERS |

~

FOOTING

GENERAIL NOTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS
7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM

3 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
8 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM

MASONRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16” DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES ® 36" HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED AROUND CONCRETE SLAB iF
MORE THAN 2'-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34° HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 36° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
TO 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAL.

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —
38"

EOUNDATION WALLS

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP

TO 26° VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
VENEER CUT OVER 26° HIGH

CONCRETE,

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PS| [32MPa] W/ 5%—8% AR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 5"

CONCRETE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
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WALL CONSTRUCTION
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._.../
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